4) Team of NIA Pune shall visit the sites of bidders to inspect sites at present contract(s) to 

receive on the spot information regarding the quality of workmanship and services rendered, 

etc.  

5) The successful tenderer will need to pay a security deposit of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five 

Thousand only)  

6) The tenders of the contracting agency/firm/company not in possession of valid statutory 

sanctions / registrations are liable for rejections.  

ANNEXURE – III 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS   FOR ANNUAL ITEM RATE CONTRACT OF PEST